

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3777/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012  
in CRLR No. 523/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAVTAR Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Musharraf Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice has been properly served upon on the sole respondent  
which is evident from the receipt of duly signed A.D. Card.

On the last date of hearing i.e. 31.07.2014 when the matter  
came up before the Registrar' Court, none appears on behalf of the  
respondent.

In the interests of justice, we give one more chance to the  
respondent to enter appearance and file the counter affidavit, if  
any.

Signature Not Verified

Put up on 04.09.2014.

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.23  
12:50:40 IST  
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER