

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3777 OF 2013

STATE OF M.P.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAMAVTAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Notice has been properly served upon on the sole respondent which is evident from the receipt of duly signed A.D. Card.

On the last date of hearing i.e. 31.07.2014 when the matter came up before the Registrar' Court, none appears on behalf of the respondent.

In the interests of justice, we give one more chance to the respondent to enter appearance and file the counter affidavit, if any.

Put up on 04.09.2014."

It is submitted that in view of above order no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent, so far. Hence, no counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete by Regd. A.D.

The matter above-mentioned is listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km